For high-precision sanitary filling applications
MICROPULSE® SF fill level sensor
2
transducers
Micropulse SF fill level sensor
Precision level measurement in a sanitary housing
The Micropulse SF fill level sensor provides continuous, absolute
fill-level measurement in applications that require adherence to

+24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC
Analog interfacesExtremely precise
Ordering example:
BTL5-_1_-M_ _ _ _-SF-_ _ _ _
 Standard
 Nominal stroke [mm]
0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0175, 0200, 0225, 0250,
0275, 0300, 0325, 0350, 0375, 0400, 0425, 0450, 0475, 0500,
0550, 0600, 0650, 0700, 0750, 0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500, 1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000,
2250, 2500 or in 5 mm increments on request
 Radial connection
F02   PTFE cable 2 m
F05   PTFE cable 5 m
F10   PTFE cable 10 m
F15   PTFE cable 15 m
F20   PTFE cable 20 m
 Interface
A
E
C
 Output
 Signal
1 rising and falling for A
0 rising (for C and E)
7 falling (for C and E)
5
transducers
Micropulse SF fill level sensor
Series BTL5 SF rod
Transducer interface Analog
Customer-side interface Analog
Part number BTL5-...-M_ _ _ _-SF-F_ _ _ _
Polarity reversal protected Yes
Overvoltage protection 36 V
Dielectric strength 500 V (GND to housing)
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67/IP 69K (flange and tube)
Housing material Stainless 1.4404
Flange and tube material 1.4404
Connection Sensor with lead
Attachment 1.5" Tri Clamp i.a.w. SSI 3A standard 74-03
Pressure rating 300 bar (depends on float)
EMC tests:
RF Emission EN 55016-2-3 Group 1, Class A and B
Static Electricity (ESD) IEC 61000-4-2/EN 61000-4-2 Severity 3
Electromagnetic Fields (RFI) IEC 61000-4-3/EN 61000-4-3 Severity 3
Rapid Transients (BURST) IEC 61000-4-4/EN 61000-4-4 Severity 3
Conducted interference induced by high frequency fields IEC 61000-4-6/EN 61000-4-6 Severity 3
Withstand voltage (Surge) IEC 61000-4-5/EN 61000-4-5 Severity 2
Magnetic fields IEC 61000-4-8/EN 61000-4-8 Severity 4
Standard nominal stroke (mm) 0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0175, 0200, 0225, 0250, 0275,
0300, 0325, 0350, 0375, 0400, 0425, 0450, 0475, 0500, 0550, 0600,
0650, 0700, 0750, 0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000, 1100, 1200, 1300,
1400, 1500, 1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000, 2250, 2500 or in 5 mm
increments on request
Scope of delivery:
– Transducer
– Condensed user’s guide
(full user’s guide available
for download at
Please order separately:
Tri Clamp ...........Page 6
Float ..................Page 6
O-ring ................Page 6
Clamp Ferrule ....Page 6
Attention!
Prior to design, installation
and startup, please read the
instructions in the full user’s
guide! (download available at
FDA- and